Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	RKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	T T V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gerald B. Murphy	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Makar Enterprises, Inc. Internal
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 05/26/2004 Association Association Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance: Other Execution Date: 05/26/2004	Street Address: 167 Highw ay 92 East City: Indianola State: IA Zip: 50125 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State IOWA Other If assignee is not domiciled in the Uni ed States, a domestic representative designation is attached Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) atta :hed? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached to the control of the co	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2730099, 2730098
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:John D. Goodhue	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 801 Grand Avenue, Suite 3200	8. Deposit account number: 26-0084
City: Des Moines State: IA Zip:50309-2721	THE COLOR
9. Signature.	
John D. Goodhue Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Petent & Trademerke, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

<u>ASSIG</u>NMENT

WHEREAS, GERALD B. MURPHY, an individual with a principal place of business of 167 Highway 92 East, Indianola, Iowa 50125, is the owner of the trademark registrations set forth below:

MARK <u>REG. NO.</u> REG. DATE RESOURCES THAT 2,730,099 June 24, 2003 YIELD SUCCESS

UNITED AG RESOURCES 2,730,098

June 24,2003

and

WHEREAS, MAKAR ENTERPRISES, INC., an Iowa corporation, with a principal place of business at 167 Highway 92 East, Indianola, Iowa 50125, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to said marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said GERALD B. MURPHY does hereby assign unto MAKAR ENTERPRISES, INC. all right, title and interest which GERALD B. MURPHY has heretofore enjoyed pertaining to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to said marks and the registrations thereof Nos. 2,730,099 and 2,730,098, the same to be held and enjoyed by MAKAR ENTERPRISES, INC., its successors and assigns, together with the right to sue for and collect for all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said mark and the registration thereof.

By ______Buld B Murphy

STATE OF IOWA

COUNTY OF WARREN

On this 26th day of Mary _____, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Gerald B. Murphy, to me personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

SHIRLEY JACKOVICH Ommission Number 716041

RECORDED: 06/04/2004

Notary Public

Commission Expires April 15.

REEL: 002865 FRAME: 0590